FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)



05-18-1998

Patent and Trademark Office

100712046 Attorney Docket No. 032341-005 EDW To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Factory Graphics, Inc. Name: <u>Factory Graphics, Inc.</u> Address: 48 8th Avenue [ ] Individual(s) Association [ ] General Partnership Limited Partnership #321 [X] Corporation New York, New York 10014 Other:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Individual(s) Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Merger [X] Assignment [X] Corporation - New York [ ] Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: \_\_\_ representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No Execution Date: March 28, 1998 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,003,299 and 2,082,738 75/347,408, 75/274,847 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 document should be mailed: Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 **E** Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed Post Office Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bassam N. Ibrahim Name of Person Signing

05/15/1998 TTOW11 00000071 2003299

02 FC:482

75.00 W

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0557Rev. BDSM 12/93)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Factory Graphics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having a place of business at 8205 Santa Monica Boulevard, #1-120, W. Hollywood, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademarks, Applications and Registrations listed on attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Factory Graphics, Inc., a New York corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 48 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #321, New York, New York 10014 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks, Applications and Registrations listed on attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the aforesaid registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit A.

	FACTORY GRAPHICS, INC.
	By My em
	Name <u>Kevin Lawrence</u>
Date 3/28/98	Title <u>President</u>

## Attachment A

- U.S. Application Serial No. 75/347,408 for the mark FACTORY GRAPHICS INCORPORATED & Design
- U.S. Application Serial No. 75/274,847 for the mark **PSYCHOBITCH**

RECORDED: 05/05/1998

- U.S. Registration No. 2,003,299 for the mark PSYCHODOG
- U.S. Registration No., 2,082,738 for the mark Miscellaneous Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0559